

April 29, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
2nd Floor, Room-N201
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120
A-2008-2060044

RE: Docket No. 2008-2060044. NextEra Energy Services Pennsylvania, LLC's Proof of Contractual Arrangement with Registered PJM LSE

Dear Ms. Chiavetta.

On behalf of NextEra Energy Resources, LLC and its affiliates doing business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, this letter is to confirm that NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC ("NEM") is a registered LSE affiliate of NextEra Energy Services Pennsylvania, LLC, ("NES PA") and a member in good standing of PJM Interconnection. Specifically, NEM settles the NES PA obligation with PJM with respect to NES PA's Pennsylvania retail sales through a settlement account that NEM operates on behalf of NES PA.

As a representative of NextEra Energy Resources, LLC with PJM, attached is a copy of the current PJM member list, as shown on the PJM website, which documents NextEra Energy Services New Jersey, LLC ("NES NJ") and NextEra Energy Services Illinois, LLC ("NES IL") as members of PJM Interconnection. NES NJ and NES IL are affiliates of NES PA.

Should you have any questions or need any further information, please contact me by phone at (713) 401-5738 or by e-mail at john.ritch@nee.

Regards,

John H. Ritch

Senior Regional Director, Regulatory Affairs NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 20455 State Highway 249, Suite 200 Houston, TX 77070 (713) 401-5738 john.ritch@nee.com 4/28/2020 PJM - Member List

Maintenance planned; data will be delayed



Member List

PJM Membership as of April 28, 2020

1039 PJM Members 14 Ex Officio Total = 1053

Current Members Pending Members Parent Company Member Type Company Sector Nextera Search ΑII ΑII Nextera Energy Bluff Point, NextEra Energy Marketing, Generation Owner Affiliate Member Llc LLC Nextera Energy Marketing, Llc NextEra Energy Marketing, Other Supplier Voting Member LLC Nextera Energy Services NextEra Energy Marketing, Affiliate Member Other Supplier Illinois, Llc Affiliate Member Nextera Energy Services New NextEra Energy Marketing, Other Supplier LLC Jersey, Llc Nextera Energy Transmission NextEra Energy Marketing, Other Supplier Affiliate Member Midatlantic, Llc LLC Nextera Energy Transmission, NextEra Energy Marketing, Other Supplier Affiliate Member Llc LLC

Total: 6

Reset

4/28/2020 PJM - Member List